

With this agreement,

(organization/service unit/leader)

applies for one-time use of the Girl Scout logo as a result of a partnership or collaboration with Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana. This Logo Use Agreement is made and entered as of the date last set between the Council and Organization.

## REQUESTER INFORMATION

Organization/Service Unit /Leader:				
Contact Name:		Title:		
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:			

D	Describe the one-time logo use request (please provide inclusive dates):			

## TERM OF THIS GIRL SCOUT LOGO USE AGREEMENT

Organization understands and acknowledges that this Logo Use Agreement shall remain in existence and be effective for a one-time use. In the event the Logo Use Agreement expires or is terminated, or the partnership or collaboration is dissolved, Organization's rights to use the Girl Scout logo(s) shall automatically expire without the requirement of any prior notice to the Organization.

## COMMITMENT INFORMATION AND AGREEMENT

The Girl Scout logo(s) are registered trademarks. They may never be redrawn, re-proportioned, distorted, altered or manipulated in any way. Organization will terminate using the Girl Scout logo after this one-time use and agrees to abide by the terms of this Agreement.

Signature of authorized organization representative:		
Printed name:	Title:	
Date:		

Email a signed copy of this form along with a document proof to <u>mdunlevy@gskentuckiana.org</u>.